Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

24/01 11 1/FULL

Chanonry, St Leonards Hill, Windsor, SL4 4AT

Enlargement of the existing garage with Ino. dormer and accommodation within
the roofspace, new front canopy, part single, part two storey side/rear link

extension, alterations to the existing roof, gable to hip, raising of the ridge, 3no.
front dormers, 2no.rear dormers, Ino. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to the

external finish and fenestration.

Planning History

Application No.
01/80967/TPO

94/01836/FULL

96/74816/FULL

10/02093/TPO
11/01683/TPO

12/03226/TPO
21/02382/TPO

Description

Consent to fell row of conifers
at the side and prune one
eucalyptus at the rear (amended
31.7.01)

DAMAVAND ST LEONARDS
HILL WINDSOR BERKSHIRE
SL4 4AT

ERECTION OF A SINGLE
STOREY REAR EXTENSION

Erection of front entrance walls
and gates varying in height
between |.2m and 2.0m

Consent to fell a row of Thujas

T1- T3, Elder and Conifers - fell
to ground level, T4 Magnolia -
crown reduce by up to |.5m,
T5 Maple - crown reduce to
previous pollard points, Té
Lime - remove lowest branch
and crown reduce by up to
[.5m, T7 Willow - crown
reduce by up to 3m

Oak tree, 50% reduction or fell

Front gardens - (T2) Leyandi
tree - fell; (T3) Maple - pollard
back to previous points; (T4)
Eucalyptus - reduce the canopy
by 7m to leave a height and
spread of 8m. Rear gardens -
(T1) Ash - fell; (T2) Cherry -
fell; (T3) Willow - cut back
overhanging branches, (T4)
Goat Willow - fell; (T5) Thuja
Hedge - reduce to Im below
trim line; (T6) Sycamore - raise
crown to 5m and remove
deadwood; (T7) Ash - fell; (T8)
Sycamore - cut back

Status Opened
PERM 11.06.2001
PER 16.09.1994
PER 23.07.1996
PERM 10.09.2010
PERM 22.06.201 |
WDN 21.11.2012
PERM 02.08.2021

Closed
01.08.2001

27.10.1994

09.09.1996

11.11.2010
15.08.2011

07.01.2013
07.12.2021




22/00923/TPO

23/01834/FULL

24/01 11 I/FULL

overhanging branches; (T9) Ash
- remove dangerous limbs
overhanging neighbouring
properties; (T10) - remove
overhanging branches. (TPO 7
of 1959).

Willow tree - fell, Conifer - fell REF
(007/1959/TPO)

New front canopy, part single WDN
part two storey part first floor

wrap around link extension
(rear/side/front), new roof,

raising of the ridge, loft

conversion with 3no. front

dormers, Ino. rear Juliet

balcony and alterations to

external finishes and

fenestration.

Enlargement of the existing REC
garage with Ino. dormer and
accommodation within the
roofspace, new front canopy,
part single, part two storey
side/rear link extension,
alterations to the existing roof,
gable to hip, raising of the ridge,
3no. front dormers, 2no.rear
dormers, Ino. rear Juliet
balcony and alterations to the
external finish and fenestration.

04.04.2022

28.07.2023

07.05.2024

26.05.2022

18.10.2023

Appeals History

Application No.

Description Status

Opened

Closed

Enforcement History

Application No.

Description Status

Opened

Closed




