Property History				
Application No:	24/01111/FULL			
Address:	Chanonry, St Leonards Hill, Windsor, SL4 4AT			
Proposal:	Enlargement of the existing garage with Ino. dormer and accommodation within the roofspace, new front canopy, part single, part two storey side/rear link extension, alterations to the existing roof, gable to hip, raising of the ridge, 3no. front dormers, 2no.rear dormers, Ino. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to the external finish and fenestration.			

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
01/80967/TPO	Consent to fell row of conifers at the side and prune one eucalyptus at the rear (amended 31.7.01)	PERM	11.06.2001	01.08.2001
94/01836/FULL	DAMAVAND ST LEONARDS HILL WINDSOR BERKSHIRE SL4 4AT ERECTION OF A SINGLE STOREY REAR EXTENSION	PER	16.09.1994	27.10.1994
96/74816/FULL	Erection of front entrance walls and gates varying in height between 1.2m and 2.0m	PER	23.07.1996	09.09.1996
10/02093/TPO	Consent to fell a row of Thujas	PERM	10.09.2010	11.11.2010
11/01683/TPO	TI-T3, Elder and Conifers - fell to ground level, T4 Magnolia - crown reduce by up to 1.5m, T5 Maple - crown reduce to previous pollard points, T6 Lime - remove lowest branch and crown reduce by up to 1.5m, T7 Willow - crown reduce by up to 3m	PERM	22.06.2011	15.08.2011
12/03226/TPO	Oak tree, 50% reduction or fell	WDN	21.11.2012	07.01.2013
21/02382/TPO	Front gardens - (T2) Leyandi tree - fell; (T3) Maple - pollard back to previous points; (T4) Eucalyptus - reduce the canopy by 7m to leave a height and spread of 8m. Rear gardens - (T1) Ash - fell; (T2) Cherry - fell; (T3) Willow - cut back overhanging branches, (T4) Goat Willow - fell; (T5) Thuja Hedge - reduce to Im below trim line; (T6) Sycamore - raise crown to 5m and remove deadwood; (T7) Ash - fell; (T8) Sycamore - cut back	PERM	02.08.2021	07.12.2021

Г

Appeals History Application No. Enforcement History	part single, part two storey side/rear link extension, alterations to the existing roof, gable to hip, raising of the ridge, 3no. front dormers, 2no.rear dormers, 1no. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to the external finish and fenestration.	Status	Opened	Closed
	part single, part two storey side/rear link extension, alterations to the existing roof, gable to hip, raising of the ridge, 3no. front dormers, 2no.rear dormers, 1no. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to the external finish and fenestration.	Status	Opened	Closed
Appeals History	part single, part two storey side/rear link extension, alterations to the existing roof, gable to hip, raising of the ridge, 3no. front dormers, 2no.rear dormers, 1no. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to the			
	part single, part two storey side/rear link extension, alterations to the existing roof, gable to hip, raising of the ridge, 3no. front dormers, 2no.rear dormers, 1no. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to the			
24/01111/FULL	Enlargement of the existing garage with Ino. dormer and accommodation within the roofspace, new front canopy,	REC	07.05.2024	
23/01834/FULL	New front canopy, part single part two storey part first floor wrap around link extension (rear/side/front), new roof, raising of the ridge, loft conversion with 3no. front dormers, Ino. rear Juliet balcony and alterations to external finishes and fenestration.	WDN	28.07.2023	18.10.2023
22/00923/TPO	Willow tree - fell, Conifer - fell (007/1959/TPO)	REF	04.04.2022	26.05.2022
	overhanging branches; (T9) Ash - remove dangerous limbs overhanging neighbouring properties; (T10) - remove overhanging branches. (TPO 7 of 1959).			